

INTRODUCTION

Page 3

- Paragraph 2 Delete "Bureau of Personnel" and insert "Personnel Management Branch"

Page 4

- Paragraph 2 "copy of FSDs", means the Foreign Service Directives published by the Treasury Board as sub-chapter 540-2 supplement 001 to the Personnel Management Manual (April 1979) plus Treasury Board Transmittal letters 540-2 of 23 March, 1982 and 540-2 of 22 March, 1983 and the Schedule to Foreign Service Directives and Meal Rates revised monthly by ABRA.

Page 6

- Paragraph 2 Following the first sentence ending "... foreign service employee.", insert this sentence: "These key events are represented by boxes and the captions between each box are the chapter titles in this Handbook."

CHAPTER 1 - EARLY PREPARATIONS

Page 12

- Paragraph 1 Delete the first sentence and the second sentence until "(APOB)," and insert: "The Posting Briefing Centre is located in Tower A, Room A1-295 of the Lester B. Pearson Building. The centre is ...".

Page 16

- Paragraph 2 In the last sentence, delete "Personnel Operations Division (APO)" and substitute "Personnel Management Branch (APP)".

Page 21

- Table II The dollar amounts in this table have been increased by 7.84 percent effective 01 April, 1983. Refer to the Schedule to Foreign Service Directives and Meal Rates, April 1983 and subsequent editions.